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York
Ayr
Wolverhampton NE
Dulwich
Wallasey
Nottingham East
Stirling
Thurrock
Ipswich
Bolton North East
Battersea

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

Lancashire West
Batley/Spen
Delyn
Hornsey/Wood Green
Ellesmere Port/Neston
Corby
Stockton South
Nottingham South
Walthamstow
Tynemouth
Hyndburn
Woolwich
Cardiff Central

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Liverpool Mossley Hill
B’ham Selly Oak
Hampstead/Highgate
Cannock/Burntwood
Darlington
Warwickshire North
Pendle
Bury South
Basildon
Rochdale
Brecon/Radnor
Streatham
Greenwich

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

B’ham Northfield
B’ham Yardley
Stockport
Warrington South
Coventry South West
Barrow/Furness
Swindon
Colne Valley
Slough
Kingswood
Sherwood
Southwark/Bermondsey
Westminster North

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Pembroke
Croydon North West
Calder Valley
Nuneaton
Harlow
Keighley
Ilford South
Lewisham East
Inverness
Derby North
Cambridge
Dover
Bristol North West
Southampton Itchen
Southampton Test
Bury North
Lincoln
Mitcham/Morden
Chorley
Leicester North West
Hayes/Harlington
Plymouth Devonport
South Ribble

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

Lancaster
Kensington
Putney
Eastwood
Brentford/Isleworth
Fulham
Edinburgh West
Edmonton
Gravesham
Eltham
Erith/Crayford
Norwich North

Mansfield
Bradford North
Norwich South
Dewsbury
Glanford/Scunthorpe
Crewe/Nantwich
Carlisle
Halifax
Clwyd South West

Portsmouth South
Blyth Valley
Islington S/Finsbury
Cambridgeshire NE
Hereford
Bath
Hazel Grove

83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103

104
105
106
107
108
109
110

THE BATTLE FOR POWER
Labour need a net gain of 94 seats to win 326 seats giving them an 
overall majority of one. The Conservatives need to restrict their losses 
to fewer than 44 seats in order to win a fourth victory at the polls. The 
Liberal Democrats hope to improve on their 22 seats in the last 
parliament.

If no party wins 326 seats there will be a hung parliament and the 
balance of power will be held by the Liberal Democrats, Scottish and 

N. IRELAND
Key battles: Ulster
Unionists fighting the
SDLP for South Down
and the struggle for
nationalist votes between
the SDLP and Sinn Fein

SCOTLAND
Labour won 50
of 72 Scottish
seats in 1987
but is under
pressure from
the Scottish
National Party’s
campaign for
independence

Labour’s targets include 21 of London’s 84 seats
which the Conservatives hold with a majority of
less than 16% as well as 1 Liberal Democrat and
2 Social Democrat seats. Labour’s Islington South
& Finsbury is vulnerable to the Liberal Democrats

LONDON

LABOUR TARGETS

TORY TARGETS

LIB DEM TARGETS

Lewisham West
Feltham/Heston
City of Chester
Luton South
Elmet

55
56
57
58
59

Bristol East
Bolton West
Rossendale/Darwin
Edinburgh Pentlands

51
52
53
54

WALES
Labour
stronghold but
Plaid Cymru
and the
Liberal
Democrats
are strong
in the north
and central
Wales

AT RISK

Chris Patten
Majority 1,412

Majority 279

AT RISK

Lynda Chalker

AT RISK

Malcolm Rifkind
Majority 3,745

AT RISK

Ian Lang
Majority 3,673

Galloway
SNP target


